

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 18984, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$45,752.00 within the 2015 General Fund for the purchase of software for use by the Public Works Department.

**RESOLUTION NO. 18984,** November 2, 2015

**INTRODUCED BY** Greg Grounds, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Facilities Management Division of the Public Works Department desires to purchase asset and facilities management software using surplus funds from its 2015 budget; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the necessary funds in the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 2015 General Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
		' <u></u>	

General Fund Facilities Management - KC

001-1204 56790 - Other Contractual Svs \$45,752

001-1204 56661 - Software Purchases \$45,752

all be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
County Counselor
d resolution, Resolution No. 18984 of November 2, 2015, as by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Nays0
Absent0
Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
available from the source indicated below.
204 56790 Fund s Management - KC ontractual
2.00
Director of Finance and Purchasing